SECTION 905 - PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) hereby certify by digital signature and electronic submission via Bid Express of the Section 905 proposal below, that all certifications,
disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable and binding upon delivery of
the bid proposal. I (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond or alternate security which must be separately
executed for the benefit of the Commission. This signature does not cure deficiencies in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits.
I (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full and final execution on any certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in
the proposal at the Commission’s election upon award. Failure to so execute at the Commission’s request within the time allowed in the Standard
Specifications for execution of all contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum (addenda):

ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED 10/8/2025 ADDENDUM NO. DATED

ADDENDUM NO DATED ADDENDUM NO. DATED

ADDENDUM NO DATED ADDENDUM NO. DATED
Number Description TOTAL ADDENDA 1

Must ith total addenda i d prior t i fbid
1 Revised Table of Contents; Revised Advertisement; Deleted (Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids)
NTB Nos. 5605 w/ Supplement & NTB No. 7077; Deleted OCR-

485; Amendment EBSx Download Required. Respectfully Submitted,

DATE
Contractor
BY
Signature
TITLE
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE, ZIP
PHONE
FAX
E-MAIL
(To be filled in if a corporation)
Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of and the names,
titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows:
President Address
Secretary Address
Treasurer Address

The following is my (our) itemized proposal.
STBG-7903-00(002)/ 109695301000, STBG-0914-00(041)/ 109696301000, NHPP-0006-01(107)/ 109698301000 & NHPP-
0006-01(108)/ 109699301000

Desoto, Marshall & Desoto County(ies)

Revised 01/26/2016



MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
TABLE OF CONTENTS

PROJECT: STBG-7903-00(002)/109695301 - Desoto

STBG-0914-00(041)/109696301 - Marshall
NHPP-0006-01(107)/109698301 - Desoto
NHPP-0006-01(108)/109699301 - Marshall

Section 901 - Advertisement

Section 904 - Notice to Bidders

#1

#2
#13
#296
#445
#447
#516
#1225
#1226
#1241
#1963
#2206
#2273
#2895
#2954
#3676
#4113
#4702
#5551
#5570
#5750
#7317
#7318

906

Governing Specification, w/ Supplement

Status of ROW, w/ Attachments

Safety Edge

Reduced Speed Limit Signs

Mississippi Agent or Qualified Nonresident Agent
Traffic on Milled Surface in Rural Areas

Errata and Modifications to the 2017 Standard Specifications
Early Notice to Proceed

Material Storage Under Bridges

Fuel and Material Adjustments

Guardrail Pads

MASH Compliant Devices

Mississippi Special Fuel Tax Law

Exploratory Joint Cleanout

Reflective Sheeting for Signs

Asphalt Gyratory Compactor Internal Angle Calibration
Unique Entity ID Requirement For Federal Funded Projects
App for Traffic Control Report

Federal Bridge Formula

Provisions related to Concrete

Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD)
Contract Time

Specialty Items

Required Federal Contract Provisions -- FHWA 1273, w/Supplements

Section 907 - Special Provisions

907-101-1
907-102-2
907-104-2
907-105-2
907-106-3
907-108-4
907-108-6
907-109-5
907-202-8
907-401-2
907-403-4
907-420-4

Definitions and Terms

Bidding Requirements and Conditions
Minor Alterations to the Contract
Control of Work

Control of Materials

Subletting of Contract

Default and Termination of Contract
Measurement and Payment
Removal of Bridge Deck

Asphalt Pavements - General
Asphalt Pavements

Undersealing



PROJECT: STBG-7903-00(002)/109695301 - Desoto
STBG-0914-00(041)/109696301 - Marshall
NHPP-0006-01(107)/109698301 - Desoto
NHPP-0006-01(108)/109699301 - Marshall

907-605-1 Underdrains

907-618-12 Traffic Control Management
907-619-5 Traffic Control for Construction Zones
907-626-12 Thermoplastic Traffic Markings
907-627-1 Raised Pavement Markings
907-700-1 Materials and Tests

907-701-4 Hydraulic Cement, w/ Supplement
907-702-4 Bituminous Materials

907-703-2 Gradation

907-705-1 Stone Riprap

907-707-3 Joint Materials

907-711-2 Plain Steel Wire

907-712-1 Fence and Guardrail

907-714-4 Miscellaneous Materials
907-718-1 Timber and Dimension Lumber
907-720-4 Pavement Marking Materials
907-721-4 Materials for Signing

907-799-1 Hydraulic Cement Mixtures
907-804-14 Bridge Deck Overlay

907-808-1 Joint Repair

907-823-8 Preformed Joint Seal

907-824-3 Routine Bridge Repair

Section 905 - Proposal, Proposal Bid Items, Combination Bid Proposal
Certification of Performance - Prior Federal-Aid Contracts
Certification Regarding Non-Collusion, Debarment and Suspension
SAM.GOV Registration and Unique Entity ID

Section 902 - Contract Form

Section 903 - Contract Bond Forms

Progress Schedule

(REVISIONS TO THE ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED ON THE SECOND SHEET
OF SECTION 905 AS ADDENDA)

10/08/2025 12:42 PM



MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SECTION 901 - ADVERTISEMENT

Electronic bids will be received by the Mississippi Transportation Commission at 10:00 o'clock
A.M., Tuesday, October 28, 2025, from the Bid Express Service and shortly thereafter publicly
read on the Sixth Floor for:

Bridge Repair on Craft Road & Miller Road over US 78 (Bridge Nos. 1.4 & 8.5) & on SR 309 over
[-22 (Bridge Nos. 16.0A & 16.0B) & on US 78 over SR 305 (Bridge Nos. 4.3A & 4.3B) & on [-22
over Stonewall Road (Bridge Nos. 13.3A & 13.3B), known as Federal Aid Project Nos. STBG-
7903-00(002) / 109695301, STBG-0914-00(041) / 109696301, NHPP-0006-01(107) / 109698301
& NHPP-0006-01(108) / 109699301 in Desoto & Marshall Counties.

The attention of bidders is directed to the Contract Provisions governing selection and employment
of labor. Minimum wage rates have been predetermined by the Secretary of Labor and are subject
to Public Law 87-581, Work Hours Act of 1962, as set forth in the Contract Provisions.

Contractors may request permission to bid online at http://shop.mdot.ms.gov at no cost. Upon
approval, Contractors shall be eligible to submit a bid using Bid Express at http://bidx.com.
Specimen proposals may be viewed and downloaded online at no cost at http://mdot.ms.gov or
purchased online at http://shop.mdot.ms.gov at a cost of Ten Dollars ($10.00) per proposal plus a
small convenience fee. Cash or checks will not be accepted as payment.

Plans must be purchased online at <https://shop.mdot.ms.gov>. Costs of plans will be on a per
sheet basis plus a small convenience fee. If you have any questions, you can contact the MDOT
Plans Print Shop at (601) 359-7460, or e-mail at plans@mdot.state.ms.us. Plans will be shipped
upon receipt of payment. Cash or checks will not be accepted as payment.

Bid bond, signed or countersigned by a Mississippi Agent or Qualified Nonresident Agent, with
Power of Attorney attached, a Cashier's check or Certified Check for five (5%) percent of bid,
payable to STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, must accompany each proposal.

The attention of bidders is directed to the provisions of Subsection 102.07 pertaining to irregular
proposals and rejection of bids.

BRAD WHITE
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR



	Table of Contents.pdf
	Bid Items

	Advertisement.pdf
	Bid Items


