SECTION 905 -- PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) hereby certify by digital signature and electronic submission via Bid Express of the Section 905 proposal below, that all certifications, disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable and binding upon delivery of the bid proposal. I (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond or alternate security which must be separately executed for the benefit of the Commission. This signature does not cure deficiencies in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits. I (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full and final execution on any certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in the proposal at the Commission's election upon award. Failure to so execute at the Commission's request within the time allowed in the Standard Specifications for execution of all contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum (addenda):

S	•		1	1 1	٥		
ADDENDUM NO.	1	DATED	10/8/2025	ADDENDUM NO.	DATED		
ADDENDUM NO		DATED		ADDENDUM NO.	DATED		
ADDENDUM NO		DATED		ADDENDUM NO.	DATED		
				TOTAL ADDENIDA	4		
Number	Descrip	otion		TOTAL ADDENDA: (Must agree with total add	denda issued prior to o	nening of hids)
1 Revised Table of Co				(Whast agree with total add	delida issued prior to o	pennig of olds	')
NTB Nos. 5605 w/ Su 485; Amendment EBS			Deleted OCR-	Respectfully Submitted,			
100, 7 anonamont EB	ox Downio	ia rioquiroa.					
				DATE			
					Contractor		
				BY			
				Б1	Signature		
				TITLE			
							
				ADDRESS			
				CITY, STATE, ZIP			
				PHONE			
				FAX			
				E-MAIL			
(To be filled in if a corpor	ration)						
•							
Our corporation is charter titles and business address						and the	names,
titles and business address	ses of the e	xecutives are as	iollows:				
		7/7/					
Pre	esident				Address		
Sec	cretary				Address		
Tre	easurer				Address		

The following is my (our) itemized proposal.

STBG-7903-00(002)/ 109695301000, STBG-0914-00(041)/ 109696301000, NHPP-0006-01(107)/ 109698301000 & NHPP-0006-01(108)/ 109699301000

Desoto, Marshall & Desoto County(ies)

Revised 01/26/2016

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TABLE OF CONTENTS

PROJECT: STBG-7903-00(002)/109695301 - Desoto

STBG-0914-00(041)/109696301 - Marshall NHPP-0006-01(107)/109698301 - Desoto NHPP-0006-01(108)/109699301 - Marshall

Section 901 - Advertisement

Beenon 707 - Nonce to Diducis	Section	904 -	- Notice	to Bidders
-------------------------------	---------	-------	----------	------------

#1	Governing Specification, w/ Supplement
#2	Status of ROW, w/ Attachments
#13	Safety Edge
#296	Reduced Speed Limit Signs
#445	Mississippi Agent or Qualified Nonresident Agent
#447	Traffic on Milled Surface in Rural Areas
#516	Errata and Modifications to the 2017 Standard Specifications
#1225	Early Notice to Proceed
#1226	Material Storage Under Bridges
#1241	Fuel and Material Adjustments
#1963	Guardrail Pads
#2206	MASH Compliant Devices
#2273	Mississippi Special Fuel Tax Law
#2895	Exploratory Joint Cleanout
#2954	Reflective Sheeting for Signs
#3676	Asphalt Gyratory Compactor Internal Angle Calibration
#4113	Unique Entity ID Requirement For Federal Funded Projects
#4702	App for Traffic Control Report
#5551	Federal Bridge Formula
#5570	Provisions related to Concrete
#5750	Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD)
#7317	Contract Time
#7318	Specialty Items

906 Required Federal Contract Provisions -- FHWA 1273, w/Supplements

Section 907 - Special Provisions

907-101-1	Definitions and Terms
907-102-2	Bidding Requirements and Conditions
907-104-2	Minor Alterations to the Contract
907-105-2	Control of Work
907-106-3	Control of Materials
907-108-4	Subletting of Contract
907-108-6	Default and Termination of Contract
907-109-5	Measurement and Payment
907-202-8	Removal of Bridge Deck
907-401-2	Asphalt Pavements - General
907-403-4	Asphalt Pavements
907-420-4	Undersealing

PROJECT: STBG-7903-00(002)/109695301 - Desoto STBG-0914-00(041)/109696301 - Marshall NHPP-0006-01(107)/109698301 - Desoto NHPP-0006-01(108)/109699301 - Marshall

907-605-1	Underdrains
907-618-12	Traffic Control Management
907-619-5	Traffic Control for Construction Zones
907-626-12	Thermoplastic Traffic Markings
907-627-1	Raised Pavement Markings
907-700-1	Materials and Tests
907-701-4	Hydraulic Cement, w/ Supplement
907-702-4	Bituminous Materials
907-703-2	Gradation
907-705-1	Stone Riprap
907-707-3	Joint Materials
907-711-2	Plain Steel Wire
907-712-1	Fence and Guardrail
907-714-4	Miscellaneous Materials
907-718-1	Timber and Dimension Lumber
907-720-4	Pavement Marking Materials
907-721-4	Materials for Signing
907-799-1	Hydraulic Cement Mixtures
907-804-14	Bridge Deck Overlay
907-808-1	Joint Repair
907-823-8	Preformed Joint Seal
907-824-3	Routine Bridge Repair

Section 905 - Proposal, Proposal Bid Items, Combination Bid Proposal Certification of Performance - Prior Federal-Aid Contracts
Certification Regarding Non-Collusion, Debarment and Suspension
SAM.GOV Registration and Unique Entity ID
Section 902 - Contract Form
Section 903 - Contract Bond Forms

Progress Schedule

(REVISIONS TO THE ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED ON THE SECOND SHEET OF SECTION 905 AS ADDENDA)

10/08/2025 12:42 PM

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SECTION 901 - ADVERTISEMENT

Electronic bids will be received by the Mississippi Transportation Commission at <u>10:00 o'clock A.M.</u>, <u>Tuesday</u>, <u>October 28, 2025</u>, from the Bid Express Service and shortly thereafter publicly read on the Sixth Floor for:

Bridge Repair on Craft Road & Miller Road over US 78 (Bridge Nos. 1.4 & 8.5) & on SR 309 over I-22 (Bridge Nos. 16.0A & 16.0B) & on US 78 over SR 305 (Bridge Nos. 4.3A & 4.3B) & on I-22 over Stonewall Road (Bridge Nos. 13.3A & 13.3B), known as Federal Aid Project Nos. STBG-7903-00(002) / 109695301, STBG-0914-00(041) / 109696301, NHPP-0006-01(107) / 109698301 & NHPP-0006-01(108) / 109699301 in Desoto & Marshall Counties.

The attention of bidders is directed to the Contract Provisions governing selection and employment of labor. Minimum wage rates have been predetermined by the Secretary of Labor and are subject to Public Law 87-581, Work Hours Act of 1962, as set forth in the Contract Provisions.

Contractors may request permission to bid online at http://shop.mdot.ms.gov at no cost. Upon approval, Contractors shall be eligible to submit a bid using Bid Express at http://bidx.com. Specimen proposals may be viewed and downloaded online at no cost at http://mdot.ms.gov or purchased online at http://shop.mdot.ms.gov at a cost of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) per proposal plus a small convenience fee. Cash or checks will not be accepted as payment.

Plans must be purchased online at https://shop.mdot.ms.gov. Costs of plans will be on a per sheet basis plus a small convenience fee. If you have any questions, you can contact the MDOT Plans Print Shop at (601) 359-7460, or e-mail at plans will be shipped upon receipt of payment. Cash or checks will not be accepted as payment.

Bid bond, signed or countersigned by a Mississippi Agent or Qualified Nonresident Agent, with Power of Attorney attached, a Cashier's check or Certified Check for five (5%) percent of bid, payable to STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, must accompany each proposal.

The attention of bidders is directed to the provisions of Subsection 102.07 pertaining to irregular proposals and rejection of bids.

BRAD WHITE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR